Docket No: 0118543-002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FOR PATENT	end tanding industry	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sames Technologies	
Patrick Ballu Caryl Thome	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 13 Chemin de Malacher, Zirst F-38240 Meylan	
X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other Execution Date(s): 12/20/06: 12/18/06	City:State: Zip: Country: FRANCE Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/573,864	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert M. Gould Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLP P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document. Robert M. Gould (43,642) Name of Person Signing	March 5, 2007 Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 ASSIGNMENT

		(1) BALLU Patrick
(1-5)	Inkert Name(s) of Inventors	(2) THOME Caryl
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
	1	In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignor	(6) SAMES TECHNOLOGIES
(7)	Insert Address of Assigner	(6) SAMES TECHNOLOGIES (7) 13 chemin de Malacher, ZIRST F-38240 Meylan / France
		F-30240 Meylan / France
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number or	n, (8)
	Foreign Application Number	for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned
		has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on
		(10) U.S. Application Number
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	filed
		and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
		said assignee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
applicati	one thereof and also to execute	agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue asparate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
concerni	 Each of the undersigned ing this application or continuation 	d agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ion or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
evidence	and coing forward with such into	terference. agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
patent to	the Assignee.	
the inve	 Each of the undersigned ation and improvements thereof, 	agrees to communicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
invention), 	I hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lenters Patents of the
entire in	taies resulting from said applicaterest, and hereby covenants that	ation or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the It he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
and will	not execute, any agreement in co	onflict herewith.
identific	ation which may be necessary o	of hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
	7) This Assignment shall b	be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
Title to	In witness whereof, execute	ed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Da	41	mature of Inventor Patrick Ballin
		manure of Inventor Coast Thome
		mature of Inventor
		manure of Inventor
		mature of Inventor
(5) D4	AR Nacamba 2000 Wi	itness Aurélia ALLANIC
TARIA (18 Dogge Jose W	inera Patricio, JEANNIOT